Chargrilled Cheeseburger
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich):

e Calories: 420

o Total Fat: 20g (25% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 8g (41% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0.5¢g

e Cholesterol: 65mg (22% DV)

e Sodium: 770mg (33% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 40g (14% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 3g (11% DV)

e Total Sugars: 7g (includes 6g added sugars, 12% DV)
e Protein: 23g

e Vitamin D: 0Omcg (0% DV)

e Calcium: 150mg (10% DV)

e lron: 3.5mg (10% DV)

e Potassium: 90mg (0% DV)

Ingredients:

e Bun: Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced
iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose corn syrup,
yeast, soybean oil, wheat gluten, salt, dried malted barley extract, dough
conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium
sulfate, enzymes), dextrose, corn starch, propylene glycol, artificial flavor,
monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative), sesame flour.

e Burger: Beef, flame broiled chopped beef steak, grill flavor (from encapsulated salt,
tapioca dextrin, potassium phosphate, vinegar powder, salt, sunflower oil), spice,
potato maltodextrin, smoke flavor.

e Cheese: Pasteurized processed American cheese (cultured milk, water, cream,
sodium phosphate, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], vegetable color [annatto and
paprika extract], enzymes).

Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Sesame



Chicken & Swiss Sandwich
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich):

e Calories: 300

o Total Fat: 9g (12% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 3g (14% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0g

e Cholesterol: 30mg (10% DV)

e Sodium: 810mg (35% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 37g (13% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 1g (4% DV)

e Total Sugars: 5g (includes 5g added sugars, 10% DV)
e Protein: 17g

e Vitamin D: 0Omcg (0% DV)

e Calcium: 110mg (8% DV)

e lron:4mg (20% DV)

e Potassium: 180mg (4% DV)

Ingredients:

e Bun: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, soybean oil, yeast, corn syrup
solids, oat fiber, sodium stearoyl lactylate, guar gum, monoglycerides, sodium
alginate, xanthan gum, enzymes, bakery glaze, dextrose, maltodextrin, starch, salt,
gum arabic, ammonium chloride, calcium sulfate, calcium propionate
(preservative), calcium peroxide, tricalcium phosphate.

e Chicken Filet (breaded): Boneless, skinless, portioned chicken breast filets with rib
meat, wheat flour, chicken broth, water, caramel color, flavorings, garlic powder,
leavening, modified food starch, onion powder, paprika extract, salt, sodium
phosphates, spices, wheat gluten. Breading set in vegetable oil.

e Cheese: Pasteurized process Swiss cheese (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium
phosphates, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], enzymes).

Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Soy



Chuckwagon Sandwich
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich):

o Calories: 440

e TotalFat: 21g (31% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 10g (51% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0g

e Cholesterol: 60mg (19% DV)

e Sodium: 1390mg (60% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 41g (13% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 1g (4% DV)

e Total Sugars: 6g (includes 4g added sugars, 8% DV)
e Protein: 19g

e Vitamin D: 0.1mcg (0% DV)

e Calcium: 60mg (4% DV)

e lron:4.6mg (25% DV)

e Potassium: 200mg (4% DV)

Ingredients:

e Bun: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean
oil, poppy seeds, salt, calcium sulfate, calcium peroxide, spice blend, calcium
propionate (preservative), enzymes, tricalcium phosphate, monoglycerides,
ascorbic acid, citric acid, sodium stearoyl lactylate, wheat gluten, ammonium
chloride.

e Bologna: Pork, water, dextrose, beef, salt, corn syrup solids, flavorings, hydrolyzed
soy protein, sodium ascorbate, spices, paprika, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.

e« Salami: Pork, salt, dextrose, beef, flavorings, lactic acid starter culture, natural
smoke flavor, sodium nitrite, spices, vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), BHA, BHT, citric
acid.

¢ Ham: Water, honey, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, potassium acetate, sodium
erythorbate, potassium diacetate, sodium nitrite, caramel color.

e Cheese: Swiss cheese (cultured milk and skim milk, cream, sodium citrate, salt,
sodium phosphate, enzymes, sorbic acid [preservative], sunflower lecithin),
American cheese (cultured milk and skim milk, cream, sodium citrate, salt, paprika
and annatto [color], sodium phosphate, acetic acid, enzymes, sorbic acid
[preservative], sunflower lecithin).

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk



Ham & Swiss Sandwich
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich):

e Calories: 270

e TotalFat: 9g (11% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 3.5g (17% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0g

e Cholesterol: 40mg (13% DV)

e Sodium: 940mg (41% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 35g (13% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 1g (4% DV)

e Total Sugars: 6g (includes 4g added sugars, 8% DV)
e Protein: 15g

e Vitamin D: 0.4mcg (2% DV)

e Calcium: 70mg (6% DV)

e lron:2.7mg (15% DV)

e Potassium: 190mg (4% DV)

Ingredients:

e Bun: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, soybean oil, salt, whey, active dry
yeast, mono- and diglycerides, calcium sulfate, gum arabic, cellulose gum, guar
gum, enzymes, ascorbic acid.

e Ham: Water, honey, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, potassium acetate, sodium
erythorbate, potassium diacetate, sodium nitrite, caramel color.

e Cheese: Swiss cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes), water, sodium citrate,
enzyme-modified cheese (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sodium
phosphate, enzymes, sorbic acid [preservative]), salt, sodium phosphate, cream,
citric acid, sorbic acid [preservative], lecithin, sodium pyrophosphate.

Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Soy



Angus, Bacon, Cheddar, Jack Burger
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich, 190g/6.70z):

o Calories: 550

e Total Fat: 31g (40% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 11g (55% DV)

e Trans Fat: 2.5¢

e Cholesterol: 105mg (35% DV)

e Sodium: 1180mg (51% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 39g (14% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 1g (4% DV)

e Total Sugars: 7g (includes 6g added sugars, 12% DV)
e Protein: 31g

e Vitamin D: 0Omcg (0% DV)

e Calcium: 190mg (15% DV)

e lron:4mg (20% DV)

e Potassium: 90mg (2% DV)

Ingredients:

e Angus Burger: Angus beef, water, seasoning (maltodextrin, grill flavor from partially
hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, modified corn starch, corn syrup solids,
torula yeast, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate), salt, sodium phosphate,
caramel color.

e Brioche Bun: Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, yeast, soybean oil, egg,
wheat gluten, salt, dextrose, annatto, turmeric, natural flavor, monoglycerides,
calcium propionate (preservative), calcium sulfate, pea protein, potato protein,
sunflower and/or canola oil, maltodextrin, cornstarch, enzymes, sesame seed.

e Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized processed cheddar cheese (cultured milk, water,
cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], vegetable color
[annatto, paprika extract], enzymes).

e PepperlJack Cheese: Pasteurized processed pepper jack cheese (cultured milk,
water, skim milk, whey protein concentrate, cream, sodium phosphates, jalapeno
peppers, red bell peppers, salt, sodium citrate, sorbic acid, titanium dioxide,
natural flavor, red ground peppers, enzymes).

e Bacon Strip: Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetate,
sodium erythorbate, flavoring, sodium nitrite.

Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Sesame



Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich, 176g/6.20z):

o Calories: 540

o Total Fat: 35g (45% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 16g (80% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0g

e Cholesterol: 150mg (50% DV)

e Sodium: 1170mg (51% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 37g (13% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: <1g (4% DV)

e Total Sugars: 4g (includes 1g added sugars, 2% DV)
e Protein: 16g

e Vitamin D: Tmcg (4% DV)

e Calcium: 170mg (15% DV)

e lron: 3mg (15% DV)

e Potassium: 210mg (4% DV)

Ingredients:

¢ Biscuit: Enriched bleached wheat flour (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), buttermilk, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil
(soybean and/or cottonseed oil), nonfat milk, leavening, sugar, salt, sodium
caseinate, datem, sodium propionate (preservative), potassium sorbate
(preservative), dextrose, wheat starch, natural flavor, corn starch.

o Sausage Patty: Pork, water, salt, potassium chloride, dextrose, spices,
monosodium glutamate, sodium phosphates, BHT, citric acid, caramel color.

o Egg Patty: Whole eggs, nonfat milk, modified food starch, salt, xanthan gum, citric
acid, pepper.

e Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized process cheddar cheese (cultured milk, water,
cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], vegetable color
[annatto and paprika extract], enzymes).

Allergens: Wheat, Eggs, Milk



Sausage, Egg & Cheese Croissant
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich, 160g/5.60z):

e Calories: 500

o Total Fat: 34g (43% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 13g (65% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0g

e Cholesterol: 150mg (50% DV)

e Sodium: 730mg (32% DV)

o Total Carbohydrate: 33g (12% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 0g (0% DV)

e Total Sugars: 5g (includes 4g added sugars, 8% DV)
e Protein: 15g

e Vitamin D: Tmcg (4% DV)

e Calcium: 140mg (10% DV)

e lron: 3mg (15% DV)

e Potassium: 150mg (4% DV)

Ingredients:

e Croissant: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, margarine (interesterified
soybean oil, water, mono- and diglycerides, sodium benzoate, natural flavor, beta
carotene [color], vitamin A palmitate), sugar, yeast, nonfat dry milk, salt, wheat
gluten, xanthan gum, ascorbic acid, enzymes.

o Egg Patty: Whole eggs, nonfat milk, modified food starch, salt, xanthan gum, citric
acid, pepper.

e Sausage Patty: Pork, water, salt, spices, dextrose, monosodium glutamate, sodium
phosphates, BHT, citric acid, caramel color.

e Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized processed cheddar cheese (cultured milk, water,
cream, sodium phosphate, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], vegetable color [annatto
and paprika extract], enzymes).

Allergens: Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy



Brunch Burger
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich, 222g/7.80z):

e Calories: 620

o Total Fat: 35g (54% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 13g (63% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0.5¢g

e Cholesterol: 215mg (72% DV)

e Sodium: 1110mg (46% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 40g (13% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 1g (4% DV)

e Total Sugars: 7g (includes 6g added sugars, 12% DV)
e Protein: 34g

e Vitamin D: 0.7mcg (4% DV)

e Calcium: 140mg (10% DV)

e lron:4.6mg (25% DV)

e Potassium: 80mg (0% DV)

Ingredients:

e Angus Burger: Angus beef, water, seasoning (maltodextrin, grill flavor [from
sunflower oil], modified corn starch, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate,
torula yeast, corn syrup solids), salt, sodium phosphate, caramel color.

e Brioche Bun: Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, yeast, soybean oil, egg,
wheat gluten, salt, dextrose, annatto, turmeric, natural flavor, monoglycerides,
calcium propionate (preservative), calcium sulfate, pea protein, potato protein,
sunflower and/or canola oil, maltodextrin, cornstarch, enzymes, sesame seed.

o Fried Egg Patty: Egg whites, egg yolks, soybean oil, water, modified corn starch,
black pepper, salt, natural butter flavor, cellulose gum, xanthan gum, citric acid.

e Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized process cheddar cheese (cultured milk, water,
cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], vegetable color
[annatto and paprika extract], enzymes).

e Bacon Strip: Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetate,
sodium erythorbate, flavoring, sodium nitrite.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg, Sesame



Bacon, Egg & Cheese Croissant
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich, 135g/4.80z):

e Calories: 420

o Total Fat: 26g (33% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 10g (49% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0g

e Cholesterol: 140mg (47% DV)

e Sodium: 770mg (33% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 32g (12% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 0g (0% DV)

e Total Sugars: 5g (includes 4g added sugars, 8% DV)
e Protein: 16g

e Vitamin D: 0.6mcg (4% DV)

e Calcium: 130mg (10% DV)

e lron:2.5mg (15% DV)

e Potassium: 150mg (4% DV)

Ingredients:

e Croissant: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, margarine (interesterified
soybean oil, water, mono- and diglycerides, sodium benzoate, natural flavor, beta
carotene [color], vitamin A palmitate), sugar, yeast, nonfat dry milk, salt, wheat
gluten, xanthan gum, ascorbic acid, enzymes.

o Egg Patty: Whole eggs, nonfat milk, modified food starch, salt, xanthan gum, citric
acid, pepper.

e Bacon Strip: Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetate,
sodium erythorbate, flavoring, sodium nitrite.

e Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized process cheddar cheese (cultured milk, water,
cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], vegetable color
[annatto and paprika extract], enzymes).

Allergens: Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy



Sausage, Egg & Cheese Muffin
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich):

e Calories: 430

o Total Fat: 29g (38% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 10g (49% DV)

e Trans Fat: 0g

e Cholesterol: 165mg (55% DV)

e Sodium: 790mg (34% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 25g (9% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: 1g (4% DV)

e Total Sugars: 2g (includes 1g added sugars, 2% DV)
e Protein: 15g

e Vitamin D: 0.7mcg (4% DV)

e Calcium: 120mg (8% DV)

e lron:2.6mg(15% DV)

e Potassium: 130mg (2% DV)

Ingredients:

« Muffin: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, yeast, dextrose, cornmeal,
baking powder, potato flour, distilled vinegar, salt, calcium propionate, wheat
gluten, monoglycerides, propionic acid, phosphoric acid, fumaric acid,
hydrogenated soybean oil, non-GMO soybean oil, potassium sorbate, mineral oil
(processing aid), non-fat dry milk.

o Fried Egg Patty: Egg whites, egg yolk, soybean oil, water, modified corn starch, black
pepper, salt, natural butter flavor, cellulose gum, xanthan gum, citric acid, EDT.

e Sausage Patty: Pork, water, salt, spices, dextrose, monosodium glutamate, sodium
phosphates, BHT, citric acid, caramel color.

e Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized process cheddar cheese (cultured milk, water,
cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], vegetable color
[annatto and paprika extract], enzymes).

Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy



Bacon, Sausage, Cheddar & Jack Pretzel Sandwich
Nutrition Facts (per sandwich, 150g/5.30z):

e Calories: 500

o Total Fat: 21g (40% DV)

e Saturated Fat: 9g (45% DV)

e Trans Fat: 2g

e Cholesterol: 65mg (21% DV)

e Sodium: 1000mg (43% DV)

e Total Carbohydrate: 42g (15% DV)
e Dietary Fiber: <1g (4% DV)

e Total Sugars: 7g (includes 7g added sugars, 14% DV)
e Protein: 18g

e Vitamin D: 0.6mcg (2% DV)

e Calcium: 160mg (12% DV)

e lron: 0.5mg (2% DV)

e Potassium: 80mg (0% DV)

Ingredients:

e Bavarian Pretzel Roll: Enriched wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin,
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, canola oil,
yeast, salt, wheat gluten, dough conditioner (wheat flour, mono- and diglycerides,
ascorbic acid, L-cysteine, enzymes), bicarbonates and carbonates of soda.

o Sausage Patty: Pork, water, salt, spices, dextrose, monosodium glutamate, sodium
phosphates, BHT, citric acid, caramel color.

e American Cheese: Pasteurized processed American cheese (cultured milk, water,
cream, sodium phosphate, salt, sorbic acid [preservative], vegetable color [annatto
and paprika extract], enzymes).

e Pepperlack Cheese: Pasteurized processed pepper jack cheese (cultured milk,
water, skim milk, whey protein concentrate, cream, sodium phosphates, jalapeno
peppers, red bell peppers, salt, sodium citrate, sorbic acid, titanium dioxide,
natural flavor, red ground peppers, enzymes).

e Bacon Strip: Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetate,
sodium erythorbate, flavoring, sodium nitrite.

Allergens: Wheat, Milk



Cheeseburger Burrito
Ingredients:

e Filling: Fully cooked beef burger (ground beef, seasoning [salt, brown sugar, sugar,
natural flavors, spice], natural flavor), cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese
cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto [color], powdered potato and corn starch [to
prevent caking], natamycin [natural mold inhibitor]), french fries (potatoes, palm oil,
distilled vinegar, salt), roasted onion, dill pickles (cucumbers, water, vinegar, salt,
calcium chloride, sodium benzoate [preservative], natural flavors, yellow 5,
potassium sorbate [preservative], polysorbate 80), ketchup (tomato concentrate
from red ripe tomatoes, distilled vinegar, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, salt,
spice, onion powder, natural flavoring), mustard (distilled vinegar, water, mustard
seed, salt, turmeric, paprika, spice, natural flavor, garlic powder).

¢ FlourTortilla: Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, enzymes, folic acid), water, all-vegetable shortening
(soybean oil, fully hydrogenated palm oil, palm oil, mono- and diglycerides, TBHQ
and citric acid [antioxidants]), salt, cornstarch, baking powder, baking soda, mono-
and diglyceride, sodium acid pyrophosphate, xanthan gum, calcium propionate,
fumaric acid, ascorbic acid.

Allergens: Milk, Wheat Bioengineered Status: Contains bioengineered ingredients

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 sandwich (227g)
|

Amount per serving
Calories 530
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 23g 29%
Saturated Fat 9g 45%
Trans Fat 1.5g
Cholesterol 75mg 25%
Sodium 1020mg 44%
Total Carbohydrate 54g 20%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 26g
itamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 250mg 20%
Iron 4.8mg 25%
Potassium 380mg 8%

*The % Daily Value (DV} tells you how much a nutrient in
@ serving of feod centributes 12 a dally diet, 2,000 calories
aday is used for gensral nuintion advice



All-American Breakfast Burrito
Ingredients:

e Breakfast Filling: Cooked scrambled eggs (whole eggs, nonfat milk, modified corn
starch, corn oil, salt, xanthan gum, butter flavor, citric acid, pepper), potato tots
(potatoes, vegetable oil [soybean, canola, and/or cottonseed oils], dextrose,
natural flavor, salt, disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate), buttermilk pancakes
(water, enriched wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, baking powder, buttermilk, eggs,
invert sugar, modified whey, salt, soy flour, vitamin pack), fully cooked bacon (pork
cured with water, salt, sugar, smoke flavoring, sodium phosphate, sodium
erythorbate, sodium nitrite), cooked sausage (pork, water, salt, sugar, spices,
natural flavoring, sodium phosphate, caramel color), cooked ham (pork, water, salt,
dextrose, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate, natural smoke flavor, sodium
nitrite), pasteurized process cheese (cultured milk and skim milk, cream, sodium
phosphate, salt, annatto and paprika [color], lactic acid, enzymes, powdered
cellulose [anti-caking agent], natamycin [mold inhibitor]), original syrup (corn syrup,
high fructose corn syrup, water, cellulose gum, caramel color, salt, natural and
artificial flavors, sodium benzoate and sorbic acid [preservatives], sodium
hexametaphosphate).

e Flour Tortilla: Bleached wheat flour, water, etc. (full details not provided in the
excerpt).

Nutrition Facts
1 SENiﬂg per container
Serving size 1 burrito (227g)
I
Amaunt per serving
Calories 560
% Dally Valug*
Total Fat21g 27%
Saturated Fat Tg 35%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 125mg 42%
Sodium 1250mg 54%
Total Carbohydrate 7ig 25%
Diatary Fiber 3g 1%
lotal Sugars Sg
Includes Bg Added Sugars 16%
Protein 20g
Vitamin O 0.9meog 4%
Caleium 250mg 20%
Iron 4.5mg 25%
Potassium 300mg 6%
“The % Daity Valse (DY) belis you how much a nuirient in
a serving of food contnbutes 10 a daily deel. 2 000 calones
a day it ead for ganaral Aidrition aduics




Southwest Chorizo Sandwich
Ingredients:

e Black Pepper Biscuit: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron,
thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, palm oil, leavening, wheat gluten,
buttermilk, salt, dextrose, black pepper, natural flavors, sodium stearoyl lactylate,
datem, potassium sorbate (preservative), corn starch.

e Chorizo Patty: Pork, water, salt, spices, ground paprika, dextrose, garlic powder,
onion powder.

e Cheese: Pasteurized process American cheese with jalapeno (milk, skim milk,
cheese culture, water, jalapeno peppers, cream, sodium citrate, salt, red bell
peppers, natural flavor, lactic acid, enzymes, sorbic acid [preservative], soy lecithin
[anti-sticking agent]), pasteurized process American Swiss cheese (cultured milk
and skim milk, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sodium phosphate, enzymes, sorbic
acid [preservative], soy lecithin [anti-sticking agent]).

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat Bioengineered Status: Contains a bioengineered food
ingredient

Nutrition Facts

1 SETVING e container
Serving size 170 @

|
AmSuUnt per sening

Calories 590

% Daily Vialue =
Total Fal 36 48
Saturabed Fat 15g 8%
Trans Fat 0g
Chalesterol 5y 18%
Sodium 2070mg 1
Tatal Carbohyarate A6 17%
Dietary Fiber 20 e
Total Sugars 2g
Ineludes <1g Added Sugars F
Protein 16g
|
WRamin D 0.4mcg 2%
Caleum 300mdg 268
Iron 2.2mg 2%
Potassium 330mg B%

This % Draily Walus (00 telis wou how mish
4 FLATRL P  esring of iood Conimities 1o
a daily dist. 2,000 calones a day = wsed for
general nuirfion advice
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OG Italian Hoagie Sandwich
Ingredients:

e Herb Hoagie: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, soybean oil, active dry
yeast, salt, oregano, spices, thyme, sage, gum arabic, mono- and diglycerides,
cellulose gum, guar gum, enzymes, inactive dry yeast.

e Black Forest Ham: Ham, water, honey, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, white
distilled vinegar, sodium erythorbate, potassium lactate, sodium nitrite, caramel
color.

e Mozzarella Cheese: Cultured part skim milk, salt, enzymes, sorbic acid
(preservative), soy lecithin (anti-sticking agent).

o Pepperoni: Pork, beef, salt, water, dextrose, spices, lactic acid starter culture,
oleoresin of paprika, garlic powder, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid.

e Hot Giardiniera Relish: Canola and/or soybean oil, hot peppers, carrots,
cauliflower, celery, gherkins, vinegar, spices, salt, sodium bisulfite.

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

1 SAMVIng par conlsnes
Serving slze B 1320 oz [180g)
I

Amount per sering

Calories 450

% Daily Valus "
Total Fat 159 1%
Sighurriend Firl Ty E T
Trams Fai 09
Chalesteral £5mg 16%:
Eadiam 1300w L
Totdl Carbohydrate 47q 1T%
Drielary Fiber 2y T
Tolal Sagars g
IS S A0 SUgas %
Prossin 20g
Wilamin O 0. 1meg l:':bl
Caioum 150mg 18%
I 3 1 15%
Paofgasium 260mg %
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July 11, 2025
MAC N CHEESE BURGER WITH JALAPENO AMERICAN CHEESE (64297)

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving size 1 Sandwich
(2479)
I
Amount per serving
Calories 700
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 39g 50%
Saturated Fat 20g 100%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 155mg 52%
Sodium 1630mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 54g 20%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 5g Added Sugars 10%
Protein 31g
|
Vitamin D 0.1mcg 0%
Calcium 300mg 25%
Iron 3.9mg 20%
Potassium 320mg 6%

*The % Daily Value (OV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice

INGREDIENTS: BRIOCHE BUN (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, ASCORBIC ACID {DOUGH
CONDITIONER}, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SUGAR,
EGGS, CANOLA OIL, YEAST, SALT, BREAD IMPROVER BLEND [ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID}, ENZYMES],
CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE], WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR), FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTY (BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, FORTIFICATION {ZINC OXIDE,
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN}], SEASONING
[HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, DEXTROSE, SALT, ONION POWDER, SPICES], SODIUM PHOSPHATE), BACON
MACARONI & CHEESE (MACARONI [WATER, ENRICHED DURUM SEMOLINA {DURUM SEMOLINA WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}], PASTEURIZED PROCESS
CHEESE SPREAD [MILK, WATER, SKIM MILK, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC ACID {PRESERVATIVE}, ENZYMES, GUAR GUM,
LACTIC ACID, COLOR {ANNATTO, APO-CAROTENAL, BETA CAROTENE}], FULLY COOKED BACON [PORK CURED
WITH: WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM
NITRITE], WATER), PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM,
SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA [COLOR], ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], SOY
LECITHIN [ANTI-STICKING AGENT]), PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE WITH VEGETABLES (MILK, SKIM MILK,
CHEESE CULTURE, WATER, JALAPENO PEPPERS, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, RED BELL PEPPERS, NATURAL
FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], SOY LECITHIN [ANTI-STICKING AGENT]).
ALLERGEN(S): EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

BE STATUS: CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS.



Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 sandwich (201g)
|

Amount per serving 68 0

Calories
% Daily Value*

49%
60%

Total Fat 38g
Saturated Fat 12g
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 80mg

Sodium 1570mg 68%

Total Carbohydrate 569 20%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 14g

Includes 13g Added Sugars

27%

26%

Protein 28g

|
Vitamin D 0.1mcg 0%
Calcium 90mg 6%
Iron 1.5mg 8%
Potassium 180mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Sweet Heat Fried Chicken and Waffle
Sandwich

INGREDIENTS: COOKED BREADED SPICY CHICKEN (SEASONED
CHICKEN [CHICKEN, WATER, SEASONING {SALT, DRIED GARLIC,
CORN STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, DRIED ONION, SUGAR, DEXTROSE,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: NATURAL FLAVORS}, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH], BREADING
[BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SALT,
MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, SPICES, LEAVENING {SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE}, YELLOW CORN FLOUR,
EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, ANNATTO, TURMERIC, DEXTROSE, SPICE
EXTRACTIVE, WHEAT GLUTEN, CARAMEL COLOR]. BREADING SET
IN VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL]), MAPLE
WAFFLE (WHEAT FLOUR, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL,
WATER, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR {MILK}, VITAMIN
A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE {COLOR}], WATER, SUGAR, INVERT
SYRUP, WHOLE EGG, SOY FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVORS, MAPLE
SYRUP, SALT, YEAST, SOY LECITHIN), JALAPENO AMERICAN CHEESE
(MILK, SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, WATER, JALAPENO PEPPERS,
CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, RED BELL PEPPERS, NATURAL
FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE],
SOY LECITHIN [ANTICAKING])).

ALLERGEN(S): EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

BE STATUS: CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS.
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